
ADDENDUM 1: 

 

QUESTION 1: What are the term lengths for the awarded winner for the bid? I see where 

pricing must remain for 60 days after opening, but nothing outside of that. Is this supposed to be 

a 6-12 month bid for future purchases, or was there an expected quantity to be purchased within 

that 60 days? If the latter, do you have an estimated quantity for displays? 

ANSWER 1: We would like to hold the price for one year.  We anticipate purchasing the bulk of 

our needs within the first two months of completion of bid.  We are estimating purchasing 20 

units; however, we do not guarantee the quantity. 

 

QUESTION 2: It says “Mimio, SMART Notebook, etc.” for Interactive Software – does this 

mean you wish to see the price of software licenses as line items on a response, or does that 

mean that whatever we submit simply has to be able to run those programs (agnostic hardware)? 

ANSWER 2: We would like to see the software priced with the panel. We have revised the bid 

submission form to indicate the cost of the software price. 

 

QUESTION 3: Are you needing a Mimio whiteboard adapter?  As far as the SMART Notebook 

software:  How many years of subscription would you like (1,2,3)? How many teachers are you 

purchasing for? How many SMART interactive displays or whiteboards are in the 

classrooms?  Also, is there any additional software that is required?  

ANSWER 3: We will not need a Mimio adapter. We would like to see Interactive software: 

Mimio, SMART Notebook, or functionally equivilant to be quoted at 1
st
 year, 2

nd
 year, and 3

rd
 

year costs.  No additional software is required 

 

QUESTION 4: When you used the term Mimio, I assumed you were wanting a Boxlight 

Monitor.   Do you plan to do the installation yourself or will we need to add installation to 

this?  Also, Sharp only has 60,70 and 80 sizes.  Will those work? 

ANSWER 4: The designated reference is for reference purpose only, not a statement of 

preference. Please see section 1.9 of the bid terms for your submission.  Yes, we plan to do our 

own installation. We have revised the bid submission forms so that the sizes you indicated could 

be submitted. 

 

 

 

 

  

BID NUMBER:  0043 
 

BID TITLE: Interactive Flat Panel  



Exterior insulated   
Steel  

 
 

 

 

REVISED BID SUBMISSION FORM: 

 

 

Interactive Flat Panel with 3 Year Extended Warranty 
  

Please enter you bid submission as an each price. 

 

Brand: Interactive Panel______________________   Brand Software:____________ 

 

PROPOSED PRICING 

 Interactive Panels Software  Software Software   Total Cost 

  PANEL       YR1     YR2     YR3       YR1 

 60”: __________ ________ ________ ________ _____________ 

 65”: __________ ________ ________ ________ ____________          

70”: __________ ________ ________ ________ ____________ 

 75”:  __________ ________ ________ ________ ____________ 

 80”: __________ ________ ________ ________ ____________ 

Optional:  

 Cart:  __________ 

 

    

Vendor Name                                   Vendor Contact  Name                                    Email:                                                   Phone: 

 

 

 

BID NUMBER:  0043 
 

BID TITLE: Interactive Flat Panel  


